provide Inuit who reside in communities within the Kivalliq region, and Inuit Firms, 
with financial assistance to enable them to take advantage of economic 
opportunities related to the establishment and operation of the Park. 

12.5 COMMUNITY TOURISM STRATEGIES 

12.5.1 Parks Canada shall spend up to two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00) within five years of signing this Agreement, to contract for the 
development of tourism strategies for Kivalliq communities affected by the 
establishment and operation of the Park. 

12.5.2 Parks Canada shall seek the advice and involvement of KIA, Nunavut Tourism and

[...]

12.7.1 At the beginning of each fiscal year Parks Canada shall notify KIA or its designate of 

all anticipated contracting opportunities in the Nunavut Territory over five 
thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for which funds have been budgeted. 

12.7.2 For contracts greater than five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) and less than twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), Parks Canada may provide the Inuit Firm with a 
10% advance payment upon receipt of award of the contract to assist the business 
in start up. 

12.7.3 To assist Inuit Firms which are successful in bidding on contracts greater than 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to obtain commercial financing, Parks 
Canada shall provide letters of intent to contract or contracts conditional upon the 
Inuit Firm obtaining financing. 

SCHEDULE 12-1 

STEPS TO BE FOLLOWED TO PROVIDE INUIT PRIORITY  
FOR A PARK BUSINESS LICENCE